
o/,
EqUI d5

)

Equitar Small Finance Bank

JK/SN/723lSETIRNR0280716 / Nov'25

Mr.Pajkumar A,
C/o.Ammavasi,
No.85, Keelapatti,
Usilampatti, Mudalaikulam,
Madurai - 625 514.
Ph :9944727077

f. Mrs.VimalaP.,

Qo.Rajkumar,
No.85. Keelapatti,
usilampatti, Mudalaikulam,
Madurai - 625 514.

Dear Sir/l{adam,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERW

E-Auction Sale Notlce for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act 2002 r/w rule 8(6) of Security

Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers Co borrowers and

Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortqaged to the Secured creditor the physical

possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd will be

sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" on 24.12.2025 for recovery of Rs.6,53,213/-

as on 23.10.2024 as per Demand Notice U/s 13(2) of SARFAESI Act 2002 with further interest from

24.L0.2024 on with monthly rest charges and costs etc (Total Outstanding being Rs.8,24,232/- as on

12.11.2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd from l.Mr.Rajkumar A,(Borrower) 2.Mrs.Vimala &
(Co-Borrowers).

Reserve Price: Rs.5r6or000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Sixty Thousand Only).

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.56,000/- (Rupees Fifty Six Thousand Only).

l2

T: +91 44 429e 50@ I F: +91 44 4299 5050 | corporat€Oequitas.in I www.equitasbank.com lloll Frce: l80o 103 1222 lclNNo:l-65191TN1993PtC025280

Equitas small Finance Bank Limited
(Previously known a5 EqLlitas Finance Limhed)

4s tloo( Phas€ ll, Spencer Plaza, No.759, Mount Road, Anna salai, ch€nnai, Tamil Nadu, lndia 600 m2

43S0578
BEYON D BAN Kl N G whenyoubonkwhhus,youcontdbutetowqd3obettersociety.



-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

All the piece and parcel of Land along with Building comprised in R.s.No.112lgB with an extent of Cents 33
in 14388 Sq,ft Situated at Mudhalaikulam Village and Usilampatti Taluk and Madurai District with in the
sholavandan sub Registration District, Madurai South Registration District;

North by
South by
East by
West by

Property belongs to S.K.Nagaraj;
Main Road;
Land belongs to Jeyapal;
Water Channel.;

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanently fastened to anything
attached to earth both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For detailed terms and conditions of the E-Auction Sale please refer to the link provided in
www.equitasbank.com & https: //www. ba nkea uctions. com.

Authorized Officer

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.,

Place :

Date :

Chennai
15.1l,202s



EqUI
I-

trJ=
Equitas Small Finance Bank

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULEs 2oo2

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act the Possession of the below mentioned property
was taken on behalf of the Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited by the Authorized officer of the Bank
Whereas the Authorized Officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on
"AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON' under rules 8 & 9 of the said Act through
online auction

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name &
Address Total Due + Interest from

Description of the Immovable Property

1. Mr.Rajkumar A,
go.Ammavasi,
No.85, Keelapatti,
usilampatti, Mudalaikulam,
Madurai - 625 514.
Ph :9944727077

2. Mrs.Vimala &
C/o.Rajkumar,
No.85, Keelapatti,
usilampatti, Mudalaikulam,
Madurai - 625 514.

Loan Account No:- Sfl-]RNR0280716

Claim Amount Due Rs.6,53,213/- as on
23,L0,2024 with further interest from
24.10.2024 with monthly rest charges and

costs etc (Total Outstanding being
Rs.8,24,232l- as on L2.1f .2025

All the piece and parcel of Land along with Building
Comprised in R.S.No.l12l88 with an extent of Cents 33 in
14388 Sq.ft Situated at Mudhalaikulam Village and
Usilampatti Taluk and Madurai District with in the
Sholavandan Sub Registration District, Madurai South
Registration District;

Property belongs to S,K,Nagaraj;
Main Road;
Land belongs to Jeyapal;
Water Channel.;

Together with all buildings and structure attached to the
earth or permanently fastened to anything attached to earth
both present and future and all easamentary / mamool rights
annexed thereto.

North by
South by
East by
West by

Date & Time of Sale: 24.12.2025 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 PM.
Date & Time of Inspection: - 05-12-2025 to 19-12-2025 - 10.00 AM to 01,00 PM.
Reserve Price: Rs.5,60,000/- (Rupees Fiye Lakhs Sixty Thousand Only).
Earnest Money Deposit: Rs,56,000/- (Rupees Fifty Six Thousand Only),

EI

Ti +91 44 4299 5O0O I Fi +91 44 4299 5050 i €orpor.te€equhas.in I www.equitaibank.com I Toll Free: 18m 103 1222 | CIN No:165191-IN1993P1C025280

Equitas small Finance Bank Limited
(Previausly known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4b Floot Phase ll, Spencer Plaza, No.769, Mounl Road, Anna Salai. Ch€nnai, Tamil Nadu. lndia _ 6m oo2

43S0585

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o befter society.



-2-

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1' The auction sale will be 'on line E-Auction' Bidding through websitehttps : //www. ban kea uctions. com.

2' Intending bidders. shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and email address for details withregard to digital signature please contact cl_india pvt. Lta., plot No.68, i; ii""., sector-4dGurgaon, Haryana, Pin - 122003; contactl Prabakaran.M, l,louite +91-741g2g1709 (Support MobileNumbers +91729198l124r2sr26), Emair io, moJi.Jii.l"m nsupoort@bankeauctions.com. : -

3.Biddersareadvisedtogothroughthewebsite@fordetailedTerms
and conditions of Auction sale before suomitting-t[6ii bEind taking part in the E-auction saleproceedings.

4' Prospective bidders may avail online training on e-auction from cl India pvt. Ltd., plot No.6g,3'd Flq, secbr'44, Gurgaoq trat/an+ ffi: rzirii; ilffi pabar<aran.M, r\4dire +91-7418281709(srpptrt Motile Nunrbss +917291981L?4,1ir,126)t Ennil u: br@lirdia.om mailto:&

5' Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed format with relevant details.

6' Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited in favour of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd throughElectronic mode (RTGS/Nenr; to credit of Account No ioooooa ottzs M/s.Equitas smal FinanceBank Ltd, T'Nagar-branch, Bhaggyam Galleria, N.* rvo-.1g, iazutta Road, T.Nagar, chennai - 600017' IFSC code: ESFBooolooi'before-submitting the biJs ontine on or before 2.00 pM on23'L2'2o25 or by way of Demand Draft drawn in r"roi or Equitas Smatt Finance Bank Ltdpayable at Chennai.

7' A copy of the bid form along with online Transfer Details shall be handed over to the Authorizedofficer M/s.Equitas smail Finince Bank.lt!, ruo,]o_s, ry;6;;, phase rI, spence, eLza, rnna sarai,Chennai- 600 002. on or before 4.00 pM on Zg,LZ.ZOZS'.

8' The bid price to be submitted shall be above the Reserve price and bidders shall improve their furtheroffers in multiples of Rs.10,000 (Rupees Ten Thousand o.it). 
-

9' The successful bidder shall have to pay. 25o/o of the purchase amount (including Earnest Moneyalready paid) immediately on closure br ine e-auai". *r. pr*eedings on the same day of the salein the same mode as stipulated in clause-6 above The balance of the purchase price shall have tobe paid within 15 days of acceptance & confirmation of sale conveyed to them failing which Bank isat liberty to forfeit the amount deposited by the ,r..urririlioi"r.
l0' The EMD of the unsuccessful bidder will be returned within 3 working days from the closure of thee-auction sale proceedings.

11' The sale is subject,to confirmation by the Bank If the borrowers/co-borrowers/guarantor pay theamount due to the bank in fuil before date of sare no sate wiit ue conducted.



3-

EqUI trJ5
Equitas Small Finance Sank

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition" and the intending bidders
should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim charges on the property of any authority besides
the Bank's charges and should satisfy themselves about the title extent quality and quanuty of the
property before submitting their bid No claim of whatsoever nature regarding the property put for
sale charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other matter etc., will be ente:.tained after
submission of the online bid.

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or rEect any bid or
adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale/modiry any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior
notice and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties charges including those of sale certiflcates registrauon
charges all statutory dues payable to government taxes and rates and outgoings both existing and
future relating to the properties The sale certincate will be issued only in the name of the successful
bidder.

15. The intending purchasers can inspect the property from 05-12-2025 to 19-12-2025 10.00 AM to
01.00 PM For inspection of the properties contact Name: Senthilkumar.R - Mobile No. 9524547033,
Atharsh Raj - Mobile No. 9530034555 and Mr.Satish - Mobile No. 9940286?37.

16. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the conditjons
mentioned above the sale confirmation will be issued as per rule 9(4) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f. 04.11.2016.

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity issue
system error and electricity problem occurs while submifting the online bids/participating in the
auction sale.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO.BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Sir/Madam,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentloned above before the date fixed for sale failing
which the property will b€ sold under SARFAESI Act 2002 You are also at liberty to participate in the sale
to be held on the terms and conditions thereof including deposit of earnest money or may bring suitable
buyers.

Authorized Officer

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.,

Place

Date
: Chennai
: 15.11.2025

IE

Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited) 43 I 0 5 8 0

4s Flool Fhas€ ll, spencer Plaza, No.769, Mount Road, Anna Salai, Chennai, Tamil Nadu. lndia - 5oo 002

T: +91 44 4299 5ooo I F: +91 44 ll299 so5o I corporateeequitas.in I www.equita6bank..om I Toll rr€e: 18m 103 1222 I clN No: 155191TN 1993P1C02s28o

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society



A Y 1.1:t,1vCheckanurani SO

625514

ET222442?4IN . INUND SPEEO POST OOCUMEilT

Checkanurani SO

625514

ET222{288|N . TNLANO SPEED PoST oOCUlrtEr{T

500017 - 62s514

RECENER:VfrAU

723 TAOUilITffiILTADU
tNoh -625514

SAOER:EQrS ru FNC€ NK
ruffiRMNUS&A frETMI
TNL,t&
tw-w

600017 - 625514

RECENER:UJKUMm

78 MDUUITMILNAOU

HDh - 62551a

SENTR:EOUTS SruL NWCE &NK
ruNTROADNMfuI CHENMI

tNoh-6m2

Thygarayanagar H.O (600017) 19-1'l-2025 13:35:53

Chargedweight(gms): 21 Phy.Wt(gms): 21 Vol.Wt(gms): NA(L:

14.00 B: 10.00 H: 1.00) A.rcuntPair: 55.00 (Fw) BkgRefld:

60000000191 12597226 lnsr: Nqml Clalivery

ln case of any grievance - DIAL-18002666868

Thygarayansgar H.O (600017) 19-'11-2025 13135:53

Chargedweight(gms)r 21 Phy.Wt(gms)r 2l Vol.Wt(gms): NA(L:

14.00 B: 10.00 H: '1.00) AmountPaid: 55.00 (FW) BkgRefld:

50000000.l9,l 12597226 lnst Normal Oelivery

ln case ot any grievance - DIAL-1 8002666868

A

ilillll illil illliii


